

CC No. CBI/19/2022
RC-E0010/2006/2006
CBI Vs. GOPAL BUTTAN

13.12.2023

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Arjun Anand, Ld. APP for the CBI.

Accused persons namely **Gopal Buttan, M/s Shashi Audio (represented by accused Gopal Buttan), Rajesh Gupta, Manish Jain and Ajay Saini** and **Narender Manjani** already stands convicted in plea bargaining proceedings dated **21.08.2023** and **23.08.2023**.

Accused Avdesh Verma, Virender Kumar Aggarwal, Ram Murti Shivhare, Brahmanand Goyal, Jitender Kumar Gupta, K.L. Verma and Shankar Lal Kumawat are absent.

Sh. Rakesh Chandra Aggarwal, Sh. Bhavishya Mehra, Ms. Pratishta Mehra and Sh. Kartik Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. counsels for the accused persons.

File is pending before Ld. Link ACMM, RADC, New Delhi and the NDOH is 11.01.2024.

Re-list awaiting orders/file on **12.01.2024**.

(VAIBHAV MEHTA)
Link MM/ ACMM-03, RADC
NEW DELHI/13.12.2023